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310 CITY HALL 

15 WEST KELLOGG BOULEVARD 

SAINT PAUL, MN 55102-1615 

Marcia Moermond, Legislative Hearing Officer 

EMAIL:  legislativehearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

PHONE:  (651) 266-8585    FAX:  (651) 266-8574 

 

November 29, 2021 

  

Terry Hopkins 

Americold Logistics, LLC 

240 Chester Street 

St. Paul, MN 55107 

 

VIA EMAIL: terry.hopkins@americold.com  

 

 

 

Re:  Appeal for Property at 236 & 240 Chester Street 

 

Dear Mr. Hopkins: 

 

This letter is to follow up after your November 9th, 2021 hearing and let you know that Ms. 

Moermond’s recommendation is still forthcoming, however she wanted me to update you that 

this matter will go before the City Council on December 22, 2021 (I believe she indicated in the 

hearing it would be December 8, 2021.).  

 

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, we will not be holding hearings in person.  If you would like 

to contest her recommendation once you receive it, you may send written testimony to be added 

to the record to legislativehearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us or by voicemail at 651-266-6805 before 

noon on December 22.  

 

If you have any questions, please call 651-266-8585. 

 

Sincerely, 

/s/ 

 

 

c: Fire Supervisors 

 Sebastian Migdal - Department of Safety & Inspections, Fire Safety Inspector 

 Doug Hartman, Americold, via email: Doug.Hartman@americold.com 

 Jade Meiselwitz, Americold, via email: Jade.Meiselwitz@americold.com 

 Susan Detlefsen, Americold, via email: Susan.Detlefsen@americold.com 

 Lucas Pangle, Attorney, via email: lpangle@wawlaw.com 

 John Brisson, Americold, via email: John.Brisson@americold.com 
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